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Summer Winter ~ Summer Book
Fitness & Term  FallTerm  Term Term and/or
Tuition Ksu Recreatio Medical Tuition& Tuition& Tuition&  Tuition & equipment
Summer Health & Facility  n Facility Health Campus  FYP FeesDue FeesDue FeesDue FeesDue costs (est.)
Start  Tuition  Tution  Tuition Student  Dental  Society College Athletic Renewal Renewal Administr Service University Response Handbook Mentor FirstDay Sept.16, Jan.22, 1stDayof TotalTuition (Notinclin
(MFA) Fall  Winter Summer TuitionTotal UnionFee  Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee*  ationFee  Fee  BusPass TeamFee  Fee Fee  ofClasses 2025 2026  Classes andFees thetotal)
2025/2026 UKC Regular Programs* Term Term Term Year Term Year Term Term Term Term Term Term Term Year Term Term Term
Bachelor of Arts- Full time 4,515.00 4,515.00 9,030.00  170.91  377.16 800 3980 14084 15177  90.00 1817 4294 17533 250 - - - 5732.42 5,179.93 - 10,912.35  1,800.00
Bachelor of Arts- Part-time (2 courses/term) 1,806.00 1,806.00 3,612.00 11579 - - - - 50.59 - 773 4294 - 250 - - - 2,025.55  2,025.55 - 4,051.10 72000

Bachelor of Science- Full Time 5,122.50 5,122.50 10,245.00 17091  377.16 8.00 39.80  140.84 15177 90.00 18.17 42.94 17533 2.50 - - - 6,339.92 5787.43 - 12,127.35 1,800.00

Bachelor of Science- Part Time (2 courses/term) 2,049.00  2,049.00 4,098.00 11579 - - - - 50.59 - 7.73 42.94 - 2.50 - - - 2,268.55  2,268.55 - 4,537.10 720.00

Bachelor of Arts FYP (no elect) 3,612.00 3,612.00 7,224.00 17091 377.16 8.00 39.80  140.84 15177 90.00 18.17 42.94 17533 250  162.65 - - 4,992.07  4,439.58 - 9,431.65 700.00

Bachelor of Science FYP (no elect) 2,709.00  2,709.00 541800 17091  377.16 8.00 39.80  140.84 15177 90.00 18.17 42.94 17533 250  162.65 - - 4,089.07 3,536.58 - 7,625.65 700.00

Bachelor of Arts FYP (1 elect) 4,515.00  4,515.00 9,030.00  170.91  377.16 8.00 39.80  140.84  151.77  90.00 18.17 42.94 17533 2.50  162.65 - - 5,895.07 5,342.58 - 11,237.65  1,060.00

Bachelor of Science FYP (2 elects) 4,758.00  4,758.00 9,516.00  170.91  377.16 8.00 39.80  140.84  151.77  90.00 18.17 42.94 17533 2.50  162.65 - - 6,138.07 5,585.58 - 11,723.65  1,420.00

Bachelor of Music- 1st Year - FYP (1 elect) 4,515.00  4,515.00 9,030.00  170.91  377.16 8.00 39.80  140.84  151.77  90.00 18.17 42.94 17533 2.50  162.65 - - 5,895.07 5,342.58 - 11,237.65  1,060.00

Bachelor of Journalism Honors (FYP)- Year One 4,540.98  4,540.98 9,081.96 17091  377.16 - 39.80  140.84  151.77  90.00 18.17 42.94 17533 2.50  162.65 - - 5,913.05  5,360.56 - 11,273.61  1,060.00

Bachelor of Journalism Honors- Year Two** 4,540.98  4,540.98 9,081.96 17091 377.16 - 39.80  140.84 15177 90.00 18.17 42.94 17533 2.50 - - - 5,750.40 5,197.91 - 10,948.31 1,800.00

Bachelor of Journalism Honors- Year Three** 4,566.96 5,495.94 10,06290 17091  377.16 - 39.80  140.84 15177 90.00 18.17 42.94 17533 2.50 - - - 5,776.38  6,152.87 - 11,929.25 1,980.00

Bachelor of Journalism Honors- Year Four 3,715.92  5573.88 9,289.80  170.91  377.16 - 39.80  140.84 15177 90.00 18.17 42.94 17533 2.50 - - - 4,925.34  6,230.81 - 11,156.15 200.00

Bachelor of Journalism One Year Program 3,861.72  5,518.80 9,380.52  170.91  377.16 - 39.80  140.84  151.77  90.00 18.17 42.94 17533 - - - - 5,068.64  6,173.23 - 11,241.87 200.00

Masters of Journalism Year One (Fall start)*** 4,051.56 3,902.88  975.72  8,930.16  170.91  377.16 - 39.80  140.84  151.77  90.00 18.17 42.94 17533 - - 5,258.48  4,557.31 1,018.66  10,834.46 600.00

Masters of Journalism Year One (Winter start only)*** 3,902.88 97572  4,878.60  170.91 - - 39.80  140.84 15177  90.00 18.17 42.94 87.67 - - - 4,644.98  1,018.66  5,663.64 300.00

Masters of Journalism Year Two**** 2,927.16  2,927.16 5854.32 17091  377.16 - 39.80  140.84 15177 90.00 18.17 42.94 17533 - - 4,134.08  3,581.59 - 7,715.67 600.00

Masters of Fine Arts in Creative Non-Fiction***** - - 3,199.78 3,199.78 3,199.78 9,599.34 17091  377.16 - - - 151.77 - 18.17 42.94 - - - 1,339.60 475226 5,148.56 4,710.29 - 14,611.11 600.00

Masters of Fine Arts in Creative Fiction***** - - 3,199.78 3,199.78 3,199.78 9,599.34 17091  377.16 - - - 151.77 - 18.17 42.94 - - - 133960 475226 5,148.56 4,710.29 - 14,611.11 600.00

* Costs are in Canadian dollars and are subject to change. Students who are not Canadian citizens or permanent residents are required to pay the International Tuition Fee along with the International Health Plan.
International Tuition Fee: Undergvaduale start prior to fall 2025 and current graduates - more than 9 billing hours - $22,441/yr ($11,220.50/term}; Part time - $748.03/billing hour (less than 9 billing hours).

Tuition F ( ional) cohorts entering fall 2025 and later (program length plus 1 addditional year) - $35,842/yr ( $15,950/term)
Tuition F L ( ional) cohorts entering fall 2024 and later (program length plus 1 addditional year) - $33,814/yr ( $16,907/term)
Tuition F L ional) cohorts entering fall 2023 and later (program length plus 1 addditional year) - $31,900/yr ( $15,950/term)

International Health Plan Single Student: $926.59/year B the summer fullime fee s $308.88.
*King's Student Union Health and Dental Plan Fee stated is for 24/25 as the 25/26 is not known yet.
* Students will be required to pay late fees and interest on account balances that are outstanding beyond the term due date.
* Nova Scotia students may be eligible for the N.S. Student Bursary - up to $1,283/yr.
* The summer term due date for students taking undergraduate or graduate summer courses, is the first day of classes.
*+ Assuming all electives are arts courses.
*+* All electives taken at King's or Dalhousie are charged at the journalism program rate. The summer is an estimate only and assumes student is part time taking one half credit journalism course.
=+ Assumes student takes their two electives in the winter term and that both are journalism courses.
o+ f required, student travel, meal and ion costs for program residencies, as these are not covered by tuition.




